08-31-2001

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	FAIR Hall war		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1018312	205	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie Rolf Marggi and Markus Bu	itikofer arty(ies) attached?	2. Name and address Name:	etronic Licensing AG Brunnmattstrasse 6 Sate: ZIP:CH-3401	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)	oplication is: August 15, 2001	
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Bruhn Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David E. Bruhn				

08/30/2001 GTUNII 00000064 09934101

01 FC:581

40.00 QP

Atto	orney Docket No.: 14100	Page 1 of 1			
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Rolf Marggi				
i e	Title: Catheter Head for Subcutaneous Administration of an Active Substance				
WHEREAS, I, Rolf Marggi, of Sprunglistrasse, Bern Switzerland CH-3406, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Catheter Head for Subcutaneous Administration of an Active Substance for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No/, filed; and					
WHEREAS, Disetronic, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having offices at Brunnmattstrasse 6 Burgdorf, Switzerland CH-3401, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.					
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.					
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.					
	levez,				
	tness				

M. Butchofer

Markus Bütikofer

H. Hens

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/20/2001 REEL: 012113 FRAME: 0284